economic interest of the County and its citizens to adopt appropriations for the Calvert County Capital 
Improvements Program set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert 
County, Maryland that the Capital Improvement appropriations for Fiscal Year 2026 not to exceed 
the amount of Eighty Nine Million Seven Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty 
Seven  Dollars ($89,794,647), allocated as set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, incorporated herein 
by reference, is adopted and enacted for the County Fiscal Year 2026 beginning July 1, 2025; funding 
indicated as “Prior Years” within Exhibit 1 is for information purposes only and may not reflect all